## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Tensar Corporation		04/23/2004	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Tensar Corporation (Georgia)	
Street Address:	5871 Glenridge Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 330	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2232967	TAHOE
Registration Number:	2022408	MESA
Registration Number:	2110049	ADD3
Registration Number:	2226410	TRITON
Registration Number:	1927478	SPECTRA PAVEMENT SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2327032	ARES
Registration Number:	2184397	DIMENSION
Registration Number:	2489369	MEREX
Registration Number:	1820338	SIERRA
Registration Number:	1946375	SPECTRA
Registration Number:	1876662	GRAVEL SAVER
Registration Number:	2257609	VECTRA
Registration Number:	2265376	MESA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0678

900030336

Registration Number:	2385184	MESA
Registration Number:	2199033	SPECTRA
Registration Number:	2183291	THE COMPANY YOU CAN BUILD ON
Registration Number:	2151231	PINNACLE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,lweiss@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Jacobson Holman PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 Seventh Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2218

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leesa N. Weiss
Signature:	/Leesa N. Weiss/
Date:	08/17/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tensar Corporation (Georgia)#page1.tif source=Tensar Corporation (Georgia)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0679 APR-23-2004 17:11

# Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER: 041140825 CONTROL NUMBER: J811001 EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/23/2004 REFERENCE: 0048 PRINT DATE: 04/23/2004 FORM NUMBER: 611

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM PATTIE HARDY 1201 PEACHTREE STREET, NE ATLANTA, GA 30361

## CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

# THE TENSAR CORPORATION A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

#### THE TENSAR CORPORATION (GEORGIA)

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0680

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION THE TENSAR CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned

corporation hereby amends its Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, and for that purpose, submits the following statement:
1. The name of the corporation is: The Tensar Corporation
2. The text of each amendment is:
Article I shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
The name of the Corporation is The Tensar Corporation (Georgia)
3. If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, the provisions for implementing the amendment, if not set forth in the amendment are:  Not Applicable
4. The date of adoption of each amendment is: April 23 2004
5. These Articles of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of the The Tensar Corporation, which Articles of Amendment, when filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, will cause the name of the Corporation to be changed to The Tensar Corporation (Georgia), were approved and adopted by the sole shareholder of the Corporation on April 23, 2004 in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-2-1003 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.
7. Any other provisions permitted or required by Georgia law are: None
8. The corporation certifies that the request for publication of a notice of intent to file articles of amendment to change the name of the corporation will be made as required by Section 14-2-1006.1(b).

CORPORATIONS DIVISION OE SI CLIES AGA MOS SECRETARY OF STATE

THE TENSAR CORPORATION

Philip D. Egan/Chief Executive

Officer and President

WDE - 86565/0002 - 204572 vl

**RECORDED: 08/17/2005** 

TOTAL P.07